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Status of SA1 Rel-7 WIs
03/10/05
	ID No
	Name
	Rel
	Early Implementation
	Group
	Mod
	WI Code
	Start
	Finish
	% Complete
	Impacted TSs
	Doc No
	Rapporteur
	Rapporteur email

	32045
	PS domain and IMS impacts for supporting IMS Emergency calls
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	EMC1
	Mon 14/08/00
	Fri 09/06/06
	38%
	
	SP-030124
	Rainer Liebhart
	

	1314
	Service Requirements for IP-based emergency calls
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	EMC1
	Mon 18/09/00
	Fri 25/06/04
	100%
	22.976
	
	
	

	31048
	USSD message delivery and transfer to USIM
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	USSD-USIM
	Fri 05/03/04
	Wed 16/11/05
	29%
	22.090
	SP-040104
	
	

	31060
	Stage 1
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	USSD-USIM
	Thu 18/03/04
	Fri 15/10/04
	80%
	22.090
	SP-040104
	
	

	32079
	Location Services enhancements Rel-7
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	LCS3
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 15/06/06
	40%
	23.271
	SP-040682
	
	

	31052
	LCS for 3GPP Interworking WLAN
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	LCS3-IWLAN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 29/09/05
	65%
	22.935
	SP-040309
	Mike Loushine, (Telcordia)
	

	32077
	FS on 3GPP system to WLAN Interworking with LCS
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	LCS3-IWLAN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 29/09/05
	65%
	22.935
	
	
	

	31053
	Selective Disabling of UE Capabilities
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	SDoUE
	Mon 24/01/05
	Fri 08/12/06
	45%
	22.xxx
	SP-050182
	Nigel Barnes (Motorola Ltd)
	Nigel.Barnes@motorola.com

	32088
	Stage 1
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	SDoUE-CRs
	Mon 24/01/05
	Fri 08/12/06
	22%
	22.101
	
	Nigel Barnes (Motorola Ltd)
	Nigel.Barnes@motorola.com

	31063
	Combinational Services 
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	CSICS
	Mon 17/01/05
	Fri 28/10/05
	52%
	
	SP-050228
	Robert Frank, TeliaSonera
	Robert.Frank@teliasonera.com

	31064
	Stage 1 for CSICS
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	CSICS
	Mon 17/01/05
	Thu 09/06/05
	90%
	22.279
	SP-050228
	
	

	31067
	All-IP Network (AIPN) 
	Rel-7
	Yes
	S1
	No
	AIPN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Wed 15/03/06
	82%
	22.978
	SP-050181
	Chris Sachno (NTT DoCoMo)
	c.masyu@nttdocomo.co.jp

	31059
	All-IP Network Feasibility Study
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	AIPFS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Wed 16/03/05
	100%
	22.978
	SP-040303
	Chris Sachno (NTT DoCoMo)
	c.masyu@nttdocomo.co.jp

	31068
	Stage1
	Rel-7
	Yes
	S1
	Yes
	AIPN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Wed 15/03/06
	75%
	22.258
	SP-050181
	Chris Sachno (NTT DoCoMo)
	c.masyu@nttdocomo.co.jp

	31051
	Advanced Global Navigation Satellite System (A-GNSS) concept
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	LCS3-AGNSS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Fri 14/04/06
	17%
	
	SP-040681
	Michel MONNERAT
	Michel.monnerat@space.alcatel.fr

	50551
	Towards A-GNSS Concept
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	GNSS
	Fri 27/08/04
	Thu 29/09/05
	45%
	
	GP-042677
	Richard Couty, ALCATEL SA
	richard.couty@space.alcatel.fr

	31065
	CAMEL Trunk Triggers
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	TTCAMEL
	Fri 17/12/04
	Mon 05/12/05
	53%
	
	SP-040743
	Amar Deol, Nortel Networks 
	deola@nortelnetworks.com

	31066
	Stage 1 for CAMEL Trunk Triggers
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	TTCAMEL
	Fri 17/12/04
	Mon 05/12/05
	95%
	
	SP-040743
	Amar Deol, Nortel Networks 
	deola@nortelnetworks.com

	11045
	Enhancements of VGCS for public authority officials
	Rel-7
	No
	C1
	No
	EGCS
	Fri 27/08/04
	Tue 06/12/05
	43%
	43.068, 44.068, 24.008, 29.002
	CP-050053
	Siemens
	

	31061
	Stage 1
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	EGCS
	Fri 27/08/04
	Fri 27/08/04
	100%
	42.068, 43.068
	SP-050075
	Joerg Swetina (Siemens AG)
	joerg.swetina@SIEMENS.COM

	11055
	Improvements of VGCS for parallel use of services
	Rel-7
	No
	C1
	No
	IVGCS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Fri 09/12/05
	17%
	
	NP-050141
	
	

	31049
	Deleted - Enhancements of VGCS
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	EGCS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Tue 11/10/05
	19%
	42.068, 43.068
	SP-040304
	Joerg Swetina (Siemens AG)
	joerg.swetina@SIEMENS.COM

	31069
	Deleted- Stage 1
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	IVGCS
	Tue 01/03/05
	Tue 11/10/05
	0%
	42.068
	SP-050075
	Kurt Bischinger (T-Mobile)
	kurt.bischinger@t-mobile.at

	31070
	Service Requirements for VGCS improvements
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	IVGCS
	Tue 15/03/05
	Wed 08/06/05
	30%
	42.068
	SP-050075
	Kurt Bischinger (T-Mobile)
	kurt.bischinger@t-mobile.at

	31071
	OSA Rel-7 
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	OSA7-SB
	Tue 15/03/05
	Wed 28/09/05
	20%
	
	SP-050183
	Eamonn Murray (AePONA)
	eamonn.murray@aepona.com

	31072
	Service Requirements for OSA Service Broker
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	OSA7-SB
	Tue 15/03/05
	Wed 08/06/05
	65%
	22.127
	SP-050183
	Eamonn Murray (AePONA)
	eamonn.murray@aepona.com

	31062
	WLAN-UMTS Interworking Phase 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	WLAN2-SC
	Mon 05/01/04
	Tue 07/06/05
	99%
	
	SP 030712
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31057
	Stage 1 on Session Continuity
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	WLAN2-SC
	Mon 05/01/04
	Fri 11/06/04
	100%
	
	SP 030712
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31077
	Personal Network (PN) and Personal Area Network (PAN)
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	PNPAN
	Mon 11/07/05
	Thu 08/12/05
	10%
	
	SP-050386
	Armin Toepfer, Vodafone
	armin.toepfer@vodafone.com

	31078
	Multimedia Telephony Capabilities for IMS
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	MITE
	Mon 11/07/05
	Thu 08/12/05
	25%
	
	SP-050387
	Peter Bleckert, Ericsson
	peter.bleckert @ericsson.com

	31079
	Transferring of emergency Call data
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	eCALL
	Mon 11/07/05
	Thu 08/12/05
	20%
	
	SP-050388
	Steve Vardy, (Motorola S.A.S)
	steven.vardy@motorola.com

	31080
	MBMS Enhancements
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	MBMSE
	Mon 11/07/05
	Thu 08/12/05
	25%
	
	SP-050389
	Liu Hong, China Mobile
	liuhongyfw@chinamobile.com

	31054
	FS on IMS with real time services deployment
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	IRTSD
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 15/12/05
	100%
	
	SP-040465
	
	

	31055
	Feasibility Study on Combining CS calls and IMS sessions
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	IRTSD-CS_IMS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 15/12/05
	100%
	22.979, 23.899
	SP-040467
	
	

	31075
	Study on Videotelephony teleservice
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	VidTel
	Tue 15/03/05
	Wed 06/12/06
	75%
	22.903
	SP-050506
	Johannes Achter (T-Mobile)
	Johannes.Achter@T-Mobile.at

	31076
	Study on Videotelephony service requirements
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	VidTel
	Tue 15/03/05
	Wed 06/12/06
	75%
	22.101
	SP-050506
	Johannes Achter (T-Mobile)
	Johannes.Achter@T-Mobile.at

	31073
	Study of Network Selection Principles
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	NetSel
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 08/12/05
	75%
	
	SP-050227
	Chris Friel (O2)
	chris.friel@o2.com

	31074
	Review of Network Selection Principles
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	NetSel
	Tue 15/03/05
	Thu 08/12/05
	75%
	22.811
	SP-050227
	Chris Friel (O2)
	chris.friel@o2.com

	31050
	Behaviour of Multi system UEs
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	BMSU
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 08/12/05
	75%
	22.936
	SP-050502
	D Williams (QUALCOMM)
	dwilliams@qualcomm.com

	31041
	Multimedia Priority Service
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	Yes
	M-Prior
	Fri 28/03/03
	Thu 16/12/04
	60%
	22.953 
	SP-040103
	JIM GARRAHAN (Telcordia)
	jgarraha@telcordia.com

	31078
	Study item: Facilitating Machine to Machine Communication in 3GPP Systems
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	M2M
	Wed 28/09/05
	Wed 07/06/06
	0%
	22.868
	SP-050527
	Juergen Merkel (Siemens)
	juergen.merkel@siemens.com

	31077
	Voice call continuity between CS and IMS (incl. I-WLAN
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	Yes
	VCC
	Thu 17/03/05
	Wed 28/09/05
	60%
	
	SP-050177
	Luisa Marchetto, Cingular Wireless LLC
	luisa.marchetto@cingular.com


Status of SA1 Rel-6 WIs
06/10/05
	ID No
	Name
	Rel
	Early Implementation
	Group
	Mod
	WI Code
	Start
	Finish
	% Complete
	Impacted TSs
	Doc No
	Rapporteur
	Rapporteur email

	32021
	IMS Phase 2
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMS2
	Mon 28/08/00
	Fri 30/12/05
	98%
	23.228
	
	
	

	31025
	IMS Group Management
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMSGM
	Thu 14/03/02
	Wed 08/12/04
	100%
	
	SP-020065
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31026
	Stage 1 - TS on IMS group management
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Thu 14/03/02
	Mon 09/12/02
	100%
	
	
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31022
	IMS Messaging
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMSM
	Thu 14/03/02
	Fri 30/12/05
	90%
	
	SP-020065
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31023
	TR on support of messaging in the IMS
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMSM-TR
	Thu 14/03/02
	Mon 09/12/02
	100%
	
	
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31034
	Stage 1 22.340
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMSM-TS
	Mon 11/11/02
	Wed 11/12/02
	100%
	22.340
	
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31033
	CRs to 22.140 & 22.228
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	IMSM-CR
	Thu 14/03/02
	Mon 17/03/03
	100%
	22.140,22.228
	
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31036
	Study of subscriber and operators relationship in IMS and related ISIM requirements for Rel 6”
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 15/11/02
	Thu 12/12/02
	100%
	
	
	Juha Kalliokulju (Nokia)
	juha.kalliokulju@nokia.com

	31042
	IMS Subscription and access scenarios
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Mon 16/12/02
	Fri 13/06/03
	100%
	22.800
	
	
	

	1365
	Support of Push Services
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	PUSH
	Wed 03/01/01
	Fri 27/02/04
	100%
	23.976
	SP-000669
	Yoshinori Kitada, NTT Comware
	

	31004
	Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Wed 03/01/01
	Fri 14/06/02
	100%
	
	
	
	

	42009
	Multimedia Messaging (MMS) enhancements
	Rel-6
	No
	T2
	No
	MMS6
	Thu 15/08/02
	Wed 08/06/05
	98%
	
	TP-030175
	Josef Laumen, Siemens
	Josef.Laumen@SAL.SIEMENS.DE

	42010
	Definition of service requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	MMS6-SR
	Fri 15/11/02
	Fri 19/12/03
	100%
	22.140
	
	
	

	31031
	Definition of service requirements charging
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 15/11/02
	Fri 19/12/03
	100%
	22.140
	
	Josef Laumen, Siemens
	Josef.Laumen@SAL.SIEMENS.DE

	2499
	Presence Capability
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	PRESNC
	Mon 19/03/01
	Wed 08/06/05
	99%
	
	SP-010064
	Mark Cataldo, Motorola
	

	2501
	Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Mon 19/03/01
	Fri 18/07/03
	100%
	22.141
	
	
	

	2544
	Multimedia Broadcast and Multicast Service
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	MBMS
	Fri 11/05/01
	Thu 15/09/05
	98%
	
	
	
	

	2545
	Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 11/05/01
	Mon 01/04/02
	100%
	22.146, 22.101
	
	
	

	31045
	MBMS User Services
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Tue 13/05/03
	Wed 08/06/05
	99%
	22.246
	
	
	

	31044
	MBMS User Services Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Tue 13/05/03
	Thu 01/04/04
	100%
	22.246
	
	
	

	31006
	Speech Recognition and Speech Enabled Services
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	SRSES
	Mon 08/10/01
	Fri 30/12/05
	85%
	
	SP-010572
	
	

	31007
	Speech Enabled Services Based on Distributed Speech Recognition (DSR)
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	DSR
	Mon 08/10/01
	Fri 15/03/02
	100%
	22.941, 23.207, 22.243
	SP-010581
	 D Williams, QUALCOMM, Inc.
	Dwilliams@qualcomm.com

	31008
	Generic User Profile Rel-6
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	GUP
	Mon 08/10/01
	Thu 03/03/05
	97%
	
	SP-040515
	
	

	31009
	Stage 1 - Requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Mon 08/10/01
	Fri 30/05/03
	100%
	22.240, 22.228
	
	Kurt Bischinger (T-Mobile)
	kurt.bischinger@t-mobile.at

	31010
	Digital Rights Management
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	DRM
	Mon 08/10/01
	Fri 28/05/04
	100%
	
	SP-010577
	
	

	31011
	Requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Mon 08/10/01
	Thu 13/06/02
	100%
	
	
	Nicholas Wood, Openwave Systems
	nicholas.wood@openwave.com

	31037
	Deleted - Monitoring of Stages 2 and 3 progress (actual work to be done by OMA)
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 21/03/03
	Fri 21/03/03
	100%
	
	
	
	

	31012
	WLAN-UMTS Interworking Rel-6
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	WLAN
	Mon 03/01/00
	Thu 09/06/05
	97%
	
	SP 030712
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31020
	Technical Report
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	WLAN-TR
	Mon 03/01/00
	Fri 13/06/03
	100%
	22.934, 22.101, 22.105
	
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31035
	Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	WLAN-TS
	Mon 06/01/03
	Fri 11/06/04
	100%
	22.234
	
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31058
	Global stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	WLAN-TS
	Mon 06/01/03
	Fri 11/06/04
	100%
	22.234
	
	Fredric Paint, Telenor
	frederic.paint@telenor.com

	31015
	Priority Service
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	NTShar
	Thu 30/05/02
	Thu 16/12/04
	80%
	
	SP 010739
	
	

	31016
	Feasibility Study
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	PRIOR-FS
	Fri 14/06/02
	Fri 14/06/02
	100%
	22.950
	SP-010523
	Biplab K. Pramanik, Telcordia Technologies
	bpramani@telcordia.com

	31017
	Stage 1 - Requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	PRIOR-SR
	Thu 30/05/02
	Wed 17/09/03
	100%
	
	
	James J. Garrahan, Telcordia Technologies
	bpramani@telcordia.com

	31041
	Multimedia Priority Service
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 28/03/03
	Thu 16/12/04
	60%
	22.953 
	SP-040103
	
	

	31043
	Priority service implementation guide
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 28/03/03
	Fri 26/09/03
	100%
	22.952
	
	Biplab K. Pramanik, Telcordia Technologies
	bpramani@telcordia.com

	31018
	Network Sharing 
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	NTShar
	Mon 20/01/03
	Wed 15/12/04
	100%
	
	SP 010739
	
	

	31019
	Technical Report
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	NTShar-TR
	Mon 20/01/03
	Fri 19/12/03
	100%
	22.951
	
	
	

	31038
	Stage 1 - CRs to implement Network Sharing
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	NTShar-CR
	Mon 20/01/03
	Fri 19/12/03
	100%
	22.011, 22.101, 22.115, 22.129
	
	
	

	15010
	Rel-6 OSA enhancements
	Rel-6
	No
	N5
	No
	OSA3
	Thu 31/10/02
	Thu 10/03/05
	99%
	22.127, 23.198, 29.198, 29.199, 29.998
	NP-040351
	Chelo ABARCA (Alcatel)
	Chelo.Abarca@alcatel.fr

	31040
	Scope of the Open Service Access Release 6
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Fri 28/03/03
	Fri 27/06/03
	100%
	
	SP-030038
	
	

	31030
	Study on Privacy Capability
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	PrivCap
	Mon 10/11/03
	Wed 03/03/04
	100%
	TR 21.949
	SP-020579
	Liz Daniel, Lucent
	

	34022
	Packet Switched Streaming Services Rel-6
	Rel-6
	No
	S4
	No
	PSSrel6
	Mon 18/11/02
	Wed 08/06/05
	98%
	 
	SP-020685
	Olle Franceschi (Ericsson)
	olle.franceschi@ericsson.com

	31039
	Stage 1
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	
	Mon 18/11/02
	Mon 17/03/03
	100%
	22.233
	
	
	

	12006
	Enhancement of dialled service for CAMEL
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	EDCAMEL
	Fri 28/03/03
	Wed 31/12/03
	100%
	
	SP-020818
	Craig Bishop, Samsung Electronics Research Institute
	

	31046
	Circuit Switched Video and Voice Service Improvements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	CS_VSS 
	Mon 12/01/04
	Fri 02/09/05
	66%
	23.801
	SP-040331
	John Watson, Vodafone Group
	

	31047
	Stage 1 - Requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	CS_VSS 
	Mon 12/01/04
	Thu 14/10/04
	100%
	
	
	John Watson, Vodafone Group
	

	31029
	Deleted - Study of Feature Interactions Requirements
	Rel-6
	No
	S1
	No
	FINTER
	Fri 01/10/04
	Fri 01/10/04
	100%
	
	SP-020578
	
	


